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APPLICATION FOR CERTIFICATION     Docket No. 11-AFC-01 
FOR THE PIO PICO ENERGY CENTER PROJECT  PROOF OF SERVICE 
          (Revised 6/25/2012) 
 
APPLICANT 
Gary Chandler, President 
Pio Pico Energy Center 
P.O. Box 95592 
South Jordan, UT 84095 
grchandler@apexpowergroup.com  
 
David Jenkins, Project Manager 
Pio Pico Energy Center, LLC 
1293 E. Jessup Way 
Mooresville, IN 46158 
djenkins@apexpowergroup.com  
 
APPLICANT’S CONSULTANTS 
Maggie Fitzgerald 
Sierra Research 
1801 J Street 
Sacramento, CA 95811 
MFitzgerald@sierraresearch.com 
 
COUNSEL FOR APPLICANT 
John A. McKinsey 
Melissa A. Foster 
Stoel Rives, LLP 
500 Capitol Mall, Suite 1600 
Sacramento, CA 95814 
jamckinsey@stoel.com 
mafoster@stoel.com 
 
INTERESTED AGENCIES 
California ISO 
e-mail service preferred 
e-recipient@caiso.com 
 
 
 
 
 
 

INTERVENOR 
April Rose Sommer 
Attorney for Rob Simpson 
P.O. Box 6937 
Moraga, CA  94570 
e-mail service preferred 
aprilsommerlaw@yahoo.com 
 
ENERGY COMMISSION – 
DECISIONMAKERS 
CARLA PETERMAN 
Commissioner and Presiding 
Member 
*carla.peterman@energy.ca.gov 
 
KAREN DOUGLAS  
Commissioner and Associate 
Member 
e-mail service preferred 
*karen.douglas@energy.ca.gov 
 
Raoul Renaud 
Hearing Adviser 
*raoul.renaud@energy.ca.gov 
 
Jim Bartridge 
Presiding Member’s Advisor 
*jim.bartridge@energy.ca.gov 
 
Galen Lemei 
Associate Member’s Advisor 
e-mail service preferred 
*galen.lemei@energy.ca.gov 
 
 
 
 
 

ENERGY COMMISSION STAFF 
Eric Solorio 
Siting Project Manager 
*eric.solorio@energy.ca.gov 
 
Kevin W. Bell 
Staff Counsel 
*kevin.w.bell@energy.ca.gov 
 
Eileen Allen 
Commissioners’ Technical 
Advisor for Facility Siting 
e-mail service preferred 
*eileen.allen@energy.ca.gov 
 
ENERGY COMMISSION – PUBLIC 
ADVISER 
Jennifer Jennings 
Public Adviser 
e-mail service preferred 
*publicadviser@energy.ca.gov 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 




